リモートシステム
ユーザーズガイド
2024. 06. 05              T314B01F
A
B A
B
A50mm

Dimensions
L=Cable Length
*Indicated in _ per meters at the end of the type code
Example : 01=1m
Type code RCD11T-RIN01-_ _
Operating distance 2...8mm
Center off set ± 5mm
Communication standards UART
Communication method Asynchronous, Full-duplex communication
Communication speed max.9600 bps
Communication delay max.1 Byte
Input voltage
(RXD)
VIH ≧ 2.0 V
VIL ≦ 0.8 V
Output voltage
(TXD)
VOH ≧ 4.5 V
VOL ≦ 0.5 V
Output resistance 200 Ω
LED Orange : In Zone
Operating temperature 0...+50℃
Protection class IP67
Cable PUR φ 5.6mm / 3 x 0.3mm2
Material
Case ABS (Black)
Mounting plate SPCC (Unichrome plating)
Spacer SUM
Weight 260g + Cable 50g/m
  LED indication
■ Status LED（Green） / RCD11E RIN02-_ _
■ Inzone LED (Orange) / RCD11T-RIN01-_ _  and  RCD11E-RIN02-_ _
RCD11T and RCD11E are opposed, LED is lit when you can communicate.
LED Blinking Pattern Meaning
ON - - The power supply is supplied.
OFF - - The power supply is not supplied.
Blink Slow
（1.5 sec）
Off  time of the LED is long Anomalous temperature
Blink Lighting time of the LED is long Oscillation circuit overcurrent.
Blink Fast
（0.6 sec）
Off  time of the LED is long Supply voltage is high.
Blink Lighting time of the LED is long Supply voltage is low.
Blink cycle
ON
OFF time of the LED is
long
Lighting time of the LED
is long
ON
OFF
OFF
LED Communication state
ON ON
OFF OFF
Inzone
LED